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CITY, COUNTRY
Madrid, Spain

TOURNAMENT DATES
26 April - 7 May 2023

MUTUA MADRID OPEN

SURFACE
Red Clay

TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

€ 8,796,536

|STATUS| NAT |
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SEEDED PLAYERS

RANK

SEEDED PLAYERS

PRIZE MONEY

POINTS

ATERNATES / LUCKY LOSERS

RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

ALCARAZ, Carlo:
RUUD, Casper
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ME, Felix

10

TIAFOE,
KHACHANOV, Karen
NORRIE, Cameron
HURKACZ, Hubert
ZVEREV, Alexander
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MUSETTI, Lorenzo
DE MINAUR, Alex
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WINNER

FINALIST
SEMI-FINALIST
QUARTER-FINALIST
FOURTH ROUND
THIRD ROUND
SECOND ROUND
FIRST ROUND

€1,105,265
€580,000
€308,790
€161,525
€84,900
€48,835
€27,045
€16,340

1000
600
360
180

90
45
25
10

WITHDRAWALS

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE AT DEADLINE | Kokkinakis,

T.94 |

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE INDRAW |

Kokkinakis, T. 94

[ ATP SUPERVISOR(S) |

G Armstrong, HJ Ochs, A Egli, R Santos
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CITY, COUNTRY
Madrid, Spain

TOURNAMENT DATES
26 April - 7 May 2023

SURFACE
Red Clay

TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

€ 8,796,536



[saros] nat | MAIN DRAW SINGLES (BOTTOM HALF)]
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65 7 CAN AUGER-ALIASSIME, Felix AUGER-ALIASSIME [7]

66 BYE
67 AUS KUBLER, Jason |

68 SRB LAJOVIC, Dusan [
69 ITA  SONEGO, Lorenzo

7 QUALIFIER
n BYE |B. SHELTON [32]

232 USA SHELTON, Ben |

73 24 ARG CERUNDOLO, Francisco F. CERUNDOLO [24]
& BYE

75 WC JOR SHELBAYH, Abdullah |

76 ARG CACHIN, Pedro [

77 ARG ETCHEVERRY, Tomas Martin

8 FRA MANNARINO, Adrian
79 BYE |F. TIAFOE [9]

80 9  USA TIAFOE, Frances [

g1 14 USA PAUL, Tommy T. PAUL [14]
82 BYE
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84 CHI JARRY, Nicolas [

85 USA MCDONALD, Mackenzie

86 ESP ZAPATA MIRALLES, Bernabe
87 BYE |D. EVANS [19]

8 19  GBR EVANS, Daniel [

@ 25 ARG BAEZ, Sebastian S. BAEZ [25]
9 BYE

a1 POR BORGES, Nuno |

92 USA GIRON, Marcos [

93 PR GBR EDMUND, Kyle

% WC AUT THIEM, Dominic
95 BYE [S. TSITSIPAS [4]

% 4 GRE TSITSIPAS, Stefanos [

o 8 USA FRITZ, Taylor T.FRITZ[8]
%8 BYE

9 AUS O'CONNELL, Christopher |

100 SRB KRAJINOVIC, Filip [

101 CHI GARIN, Cristian

102 SUI HUESLER, Marc-Andrea
108 BYE |M. KECMANOVIC [27]

104 27  SRB KECMANOVIC, Miomir [

15 21 CAN SHAPOVALOV, Denis D. SHAPOVALOV [21]
106 BYE

107 QUALIFIER |

108 CHN ZHANG, Zhizhen [

109 FRA MOUTET, Corentin

110 FRA LESTIENNE, Constant
111 BYE |C. NORRIE [11]

12 11  GBR NORRIE, Cameron [

ns 16  AUS DE MINAUR, Alex A. DE MINAUR [16]
114 BYE

115 HUN FUCSOVICS, Marton |

116 QUALIFIER [

17 QUALIFIER

118 SRB DJERE, Laslo
119 BYE |B. VAN DE ZANDSCHULP [23]

120 23 NED VAN DE ZANDSCHULP, Botic |
121 31 CZE LEHECKA, Jiri . LEHECKA [31]

122 BYE
123 USA WOLF, J.J. |
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124 QUALIFIER [
125 QUALIFIER CHAMPION
126 GBR MURRAY, Andy
127 BYE |D. MEDVEDEV [2]
28 o MEDVEDEYV, Daniil |
SEEDED PLAYERS RANK SEEDED PLAYERS RANK PRIZE MONEY POINTS LUCKY LOSERS RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS
17|CORIC, Borna 20| 25|BAEZ, Sebastian 31|WINNER €1,105,265| 1000
18|CARRENO BUSTA, Pablo 22| 26|DIMITROV, Grigor 32|FINALIST €580,000] 600
19|EVANS, Daniel 24| 27| KECMANOVIC, Miomir 33|SEMI-FINALIST € 308,790 360
20(BAUTISTA AGUT, Roberto 25| 28 |NISHIOKA, Yoshihito 34|QUARTER-FINALIST € 161,525 180
21[SHAPOVALOV, Denis 29 [DAVIDOVICH FOKINA, Alejandro 35|FOURTH ROUND € 84,900 90 WITHDRAWALS
22|KORDA, Sebastian 28| 30| GRIEKSPOOR, Tallon 36| THIRD ROUND €48,835 45
23[VAN DE ZANDSCHULP, Botic 29| 31|LEHECKA, Jiri 37|SECOND ROUND € 27,045 25
24(CERUNDOLO, Francisco 30| 32|SHELTON, Ben 38|FIRST ROUND € 16,340 10

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE AT DEADLINE | Kokkinakis, T. 94 | LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE INDRAW |  Kokkinakis, T. 94 | ATP SUPERVISOR(S) [ G Armstrong, HJ Ochs, A Egli, R Santos




